



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3384 of 1984

Abdul Samad

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.P.Tiwari, Amit Daga, Jagdish Prasad
Mishra, S.A.Shah, S.Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant was suffering from cancer disease and since last 7-8 months he is not in contact.
2. Office is directed to get the living status of the appellant in the light of Circular Letters No.15/2005, VIII-119 April 19, 2005, and 04/admin g-ii dated Allahabad 18.1.2017 of this Court.
3. Put up after three months.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

April 1, 2026

Prajapati RK