

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3384 of 1984

Appellant :- Abdul Samad

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- S.A.Shah,A.P.Tiwari,Amit Daga,Jagdish Prasad Mishra,S.Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Sri Jagdish Prasad Misra, learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present.

Sri Jagdish Prasad Misra, learned counsel for the appellant states that copy of paper-book is taken by another counsel whom he does not know.

In view of the above, one copy of the paper-book is given to the counsel for the appellant in the Court today.

List on 15.9.2022 for arguments.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

S.K.